
 

 

WINCHESTER CITY 

DOG TRAINING CLUB
RALLY COMPETITION

Sunday 26 October 2025

Quob Equesrtian, Durely Brook Road, Durley, Southampton, SO32 2AR

Thank you for entery to Open Rally Competition

PLEASE DO NOT ARRIVE BEFORE 8:00am

On  arrival competitors are requested to follow the parking stewards instructions.
Dogs on lead at ALL times, while not competing.

The venue is a working stable yard so we ask all those attending on the day to respect our of 
bounds areas, ensure they pick up and dispose of their dog waste in the bins provided and follow 

all instructions set out for the smooth running of the day.

All those attending acknowledge that it is their responsibility to manage and control the actions 
and behaviour of all dogs that they bring to the event.

An exercise area will be marked out and signposted from the car park.
Be aware that there is a live electric fence (above dog level) to one side of the exercise area.

Please clear up after your dog and use the bins provided for all waste.

Booking in for all classes will be at the secretaries area from 08:15.  On booking in, write your 
dog's ring number on the blank cards provided and choose your running order for each of your 

classes.  There will be people on hand to assist should you require help.
Please be aware only those entered in a class may walk the test.

PLEASE CHECK START TIMES FOR YOUR CLASS AS THESE MAY CHANGE

All class lists are published.
Please make sure your details are correct as they are what will be printed for all qualifying 

results. Any corrections can be emailed to suetrees4forests@gmail.com

Emergency telephone numbers for show day only
Sue Adams 07745 621776     David Moxon 07810 378737

Excellent hot and cold refreshments, breakfast and lunch,
are availabe from the on site cafe and bar

There will be a Dogs Trust recycled stall   - cash only

Veterinary Support is provided by Vets Now Southampton. Tel: 02381 844104
Beech House Veterinary Centre,

64 West End Road, Southampton,  SO18 6TG.



 

 

 

 

 

Winchester City Dog Training Club

PRESENTATION AREA

Morning Classes

9am walk through   Judging starts at 9.30am

Way into rings

 RING PLAN (not to scale)

Except L6+ 10am  Walk through and Judging starts at 10.30am

Afternoon Classes

Walk through not before 12.30pm   Judging not before 1pm.

Level 1 Pt1 
(am)

Level 1 Pt2 

Level 6 (am)

Level 5 (pm)

Level 3 (am)

Level 4 (pm)
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Competitors parking on hard standing
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Livery yard - OUT OF BOUNDS
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Special 6+ (am)

Veteran (pm)



 

 

 

 

 

 

Ring No Handler Dogs Name Breed

26 Kylie Birch Ch Adaluma High Speed AW(B) Australian Cattle Dog

93 Tim Bonnert Pelhamdreams Panther Labrador Retriever

129 Yvonne Burchell

Flavour of Tokaj Aszu Suchy Las Vegas to 

Trivalake JW SGWC (Imp Pol) Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever

54 Catherine Bussey Hamblerose Astral Dream Shetland Sheepdog

97 Patricia Caddy Queensway lily of the valley German shorthaired pointer

19 Keryn Collins Blue Sky Runner Working sheepdog

34 Susan Colvin DEEANN SILENT SNOWDROP Border Collie

3 Pam Cresswell Amberslade Black Jazz Australian Shepherd

20 Julie Docking Bramleycott Extravaganza Shetland Sheepdog

53 Jo Ellis Goodsouls Rumour Has It It's Falkor German Pinscher

118 Lorraine Gardner Wee Whirlwind Willow Jack Russell

106 Thelma Hawkings Sylvanian Girl crossbreed

107 Stephanie Hubbard Tansymonn Red Russet Retriever (Labrador)

12 Sarah Jones Beatrixpotter Sacredoak Springer Spaniel

70 Kirstie McCracken Light of the moon Standard poodle

122 Violet-Mae Murch Wildflowers In Your Own Time Working Cocker Spaniel

38 Theo ODonnell Fablehawk Faramir*** Belgian Shepherd Dog (Tervueren)

72 Pip O'Neil Lord Dancer Retriever (Labrador)

73 Pip O'Neil Lord Raven Retriever (Labrador)

65 Tina Plowman Kentwone Come Fly with Me Pembroke Welsh corgi

41 Jayne Reed Forestfalls Bee for Bo Border Collie

42 Jayne Reed Forestfalls Brave Gen Border Collie

39 Debbie Robinson Famous Crowd's She's Got it for Antdela Irish Water Spaniel

82 Sarah Stephenson NAF Crossbreed

80 Carol Stewart Mojuca Island Mist Border Collie

69 Jo Tuttle Laverko Defying Gravity Rottweiler

98 sally walker Red Dragon Thai Border collie

29 Kathryn Warren Coldelee Jupiter Rises With Blamorder Collie (Smooth)

87 Emma Weeks Nonstop Cooper Cocker Spaniel

84 Kerry Wiggins Nantsannan Jac Cocker Spaniel

WINCHESTER CITY DTC OPEN RALLY

Sunday 26 October 2025

Level 1 Part 1 -  Judge Mick Hanson  - 30 Entries

 Walk through 9.00am, Judging 9.30am



 

 

 

 

Ring No Handler Dogs Name Breed

1 Kylie Birch Adaluma Exe Files Australian Cattle Dog

55 Catherine Bussey Hamblerose Turning Tide Shetland Sheepdog

68 Jenny Butters Kyntshall Tansy's Tully Norwegian Buhund

79 Christine Bynam Mimbre It's Norti Nora At Ceebee Manchester Terrier

112 Patricia Caddy Topfield magic sunrise German shorthaired pointer

123 Goldie Chandler Wispa's Magic Minstrel Cocker Spaniel

116 Jacqueline Chapman Tropical Breeze Crossbreed

59 Linda Cook Indiana Gold (P)(Beg) Ex Golden retriever

14 Sue Garner Birkcross Ava Garner Border Collie

25 Caroline R Gilbert Carlonia Spring Sunshine Standard Poodle

57 Joan Gilbert Hurricane Jim Working Sheepdog

114 Ali Goulding Trailblazer at Dusk Border collie

110 Caroline Heale Tilly‚Äôs Dapper Dandini Working sheepdog

119 Caroline Heale Wenmap HalongBay Border Collie

99 Judi King-Pringle Registration is Pending Sprocker

111 Kerri Lowe Waggy Toby Collie Poodle

96 Fiona Mackenzie Princess River Siberian husky

105 Hilary McCartney Sukha November Clary Sage Golden Retreiver

127 Violet-Mae Murch Ziggys Tangled Ivy English Springer Spaniel

108 Ellie O‚ÄôDonnell Thanks for all the Fish CDEx P-BEG EX Mixed Breed

83 Marie Patchell Namkia's Tunnel of Love Standard Poodle

76 Angela Pavlovic Lyra Shoshin Sawa Sawa Staffordshire Bull Terrier

102 Gillian Ralls Sir Podrick of Purbrook Park JRT

77 Valerie Remington Marilake Funny Girl Rough Collie

36 Carlyanne Saffery Elsa Snowflake Miniature Labradoodle

81 Carol Stewart Mojuca King of Hearts Border Collie

104 Tanya Stickland Strong Briedis German Shepherd

125 Christine Towler Withersdane Green Tessa X breed

60 Christine Ward Ivanola Empress of the Sun Std Poodle

16 Emma Weeks Blanket Basker Beagle

WINCHESTER CITY DTC OPEN RALLY

Sunday 27 October 2025

Level 1 Part 2 -  Judge Martin Robinson - 30 Entries 

Not before:- Walk through 12.30pm, Judging 1.00pm



 

 

 

 

 

 

Ring No Handler Dogs Name Breed

1 Kylie Birch Adaluma Exe Files Australian Cattle Dog

26 Kylie Birch Ch Adaluma High Speed AW(B) Australian Cattle Dog

115 Andrea Bolden TRIBANNON THAT'S THE TICKET Cairn Terrier

43 Jackie Bromwich

Foxtwist Fantastico at Lookylooky * AW(B) 

RL1Ex Border Collie

45 Jackie Bromwich Foxtwist Jess Had to Be * AW(S) RL1ex Border collie

128 Nick Burchell

Oryxes Kissing the Waves on trivalake SGWC 

(Imp Can) Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever

54 Catherine Bussey Hamblerose Astral Dream Shetland Sheepdog

18 Jenny Butters Blisco Whizz Cocobola XB

123 Goldie Chandler Wispa's Magic Minstrel Cocker Spaniel

34 Susan Colvin DEEANN SILENT SNOWDROP Border Collie

20 Julie Docking Bramleycott Extravaganza Shetland Sheepdog

75 Alison Edgington Lunadillight Lily Cocker Spaniel

40 Lisa Fiske Fireflight Rocco Labrador Retriever

48 Lorraine Gardner Ginger Ninja Paddy Ewok Crossbreed

14 Sue Garner Birkcross Ava Garner Border Collie

114 Ali Goulding Trailblazer at Dusk Border collie

46 Philippa Hind Freddie Long Legs Crossbreed

99 Judi King-Pringle Registration is Pending Sprocker

56 Viv Last Harlistream Bees Knees FCR

38 Theo ODonnell Fablehawk Faramir*** Belgian Shepherd Dog (Tervueren)

39 Debbie Robinson Famous Crowd's She's Got it for Antdela Irish Water Spaniel

81 Carol Stewart Mojuca King of Hearts Border Collie

32 Sarah Stirling-Ash Debbollinby Thunder Star Leonberger

98 sally Walker Red Dragon Thai Border collie

60 Christine Ward Ivanola Empress of the Sun Std Poodle

29 Kathryn Warren Coldelee Jupiter Rises With Blamorder Collie (Smooth)

85 Julie Watt Nelbekio Go Go Ginetta Lagotto Romagnolo

84 Kerry Wiggins Nantsannan Jac Cocker Spaniel

WINCHESTER CITY DTC OPEN RALLY

Sunday 26 October 2025

Level 2  part 1  -  Judge Edd Hanson  -  28 Entries

 Not Before:-  Walk through 12.30pm, Judging 1.00pm 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Ring No Handler Dogs Name Breed

44 Jackie Bromwich Foxtwist Jenny Wren AW(B) RL1.Ex Border Collie

55 Catherine Bussey Hamblerose Turning Tide Shetland Sheepdog

31 Jenny Butters Dark and Curly Cocobola Cross breed

79 Christine Bynam Mimbre It's Norti Nora At Ceebee Manchester Terrier

97 Patricia Caddy Queensway lily of the valley German shorthaired pointer

112 Patricia Caddy Topfield magic sunrise German shorthaired pointer

59 Linda Cook Indiana Gold (P)(Beg) Ex Golden retriever

64 Kathleen Daly Kenmarecho Forklaws WSD

74 Alison Edgington Lunadillight Ginny Cocker Spaniel

103 David & Rebecca Ford Sochma Just In Time Whippet

25 Caroline R Gilbert Carlonia Spring Sunshine Standard Poodle

107 Stephanie Hubbard Tansymonn Red Russet Retriever (Labrador)

12 Sarah Jones Beatrixpotter Sacredoak Springer Spaniel

95 Frances Killeen Playing the Joker Lurcher

111 Kerri Lowe Waggy Toby Collie Poodle

96 Fiona Mackenzie Princess River Siberian husky

70 Kirstie McCracken Light of the moon Standard poodle

122 Violet-Mae Murch Wildflowers In Your Own Time Working Cocker Spaniel

71 Caroline Nadin Little Wilbur Wright Flyer Crossbreed

108 Ellie O‚ÄôDonnell Thanks for all the Fish CDEx P-BEG EX Mixed Breed

76 Angela Pavlovic Lyra Shoshin Sawa Sawa Staffordshire Bull Terrier

41 Jayne Reed Forestfalls Bee for Bo Border Collie

77 Valerie Remington Marilake Funny Girl Rough Collie

36 Carlyanne Saffery Elsa Snowflake Miniature Labradoodle

82 Sarah Stephenson NAF Crossbreed

80 Carol Stewart Mojuca Island Mist Border Collie

`

Sunday 26 October 2025

Level 2 Part 2  -  Judge Monica Collins  -  26 Entries

  Walk through 9.00am, Judging 9.30am 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Ring No Handler Dogs Name Breed

115 Andrea Bolden TRIBANNON THAT'S THE TICKET Cairn Terrier

101 Rachel Bradley Serentan Neomys for Ruddyduck RL2-Ex Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever

120 Jacky Burden Whitetip of Episkopi Mixed

66 Lesley Campbell Kenzduo English Primrose Minature poodle

94 Lesley Campbell Pippa Pip Toy poodle

74 Alison Edgington Lunadillight Ginny Cocker Spaniel

75 Alison Edgington Lunadillight Lily Cocker Spaniel

40 Lisa Fiske Fireflight Rocco Labrador Retriever

8 Christine Fry Askenhill Lyra Border Collie

78 Philippa Hind Marlon‚Äôs Magic Crossbreed

61 Georgina Krall Ivormyth Kosmic Destroyer Miniature American Shepherd

56 Viv Last Harlistream Bees Knees FCR

67 Caroline Nadin Kiko Kindred Spirit Crossbreed

49 Maria Nash Goldbounty‚Äôs Star Anise Golden Retriever

50 Maria Nash Goldbounty's Fern Golden Retriever

2 Sally Sanford Aingeal's Share Balvenie (Imp Aut) Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever

32 Sarah Stirling-Ash Debbollinby Thunder Star Leonberger

85 Julie Watt Nelbekio Go Go Ginetta Lagotto Romagnolo

WINCHESTER CITY DTC OPEN RALLY

Sunday 26 October 2025

Level 3  -  Judge John Clarke  -  18 Entries

Walk through 9.00am, Judging 9.30am



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Ring No Handler Dogs Name Breed

120 Jacky Burden Whitetip of Episkopi Mixed

17 Jenny Butters Blisco Badger Working Sheepdog

66 Lesley Campbell Kenzduo English Primrose Minature poodle

94 Lesley Campbell Pippa Pip Toy poodle

21 Christine Dunning Bramleycott Madam Mara Shetland Sheepdog

8 Christine Fry Askenhill Lyra Border Collie

9 Vincent Fry Askenhill Ryder Border Collie

78 Philippa Hind Marlon‚Äôs Magic Crossbreed

88 Debbie Howard Otterbarrow Shine Bright Border Collie

61 Georgina Krall Ivormyth Kosmic Destroyer

Miniature American 

Shepherd

6 David  Moxon Ambeslade Black Bear Australian Shepherd

67 Caroline Nadin Kiko Kindred Spirit Crossbreed

49 Maria Nash Goldbounty‚Äôs Star Anise Golden Retriever

50 Maria Nash Goldbounty's Fern Golden Retriever

2 Sally Sanford Aingeal's Share Balvenie (Imp Aut) Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever

109 Jenny Toyne The Beauty of Glanvilles Working Sheep Dog

23 Margaret Uglow Caleykiz Drive With Power RL3Ex Border Collie

4 Daniel Woodcock Amberslade Vulcan's Fire P-BegEx RL3Ex Australian Shepherd

WINCHESTER CITY DTC OPEN RALLY

Sunday 26 October 2025

Level 4  -   Judge Dave Ford  -  18 Entries,

Not Before:- Walk through 12.00pm, Judging 12.30pm



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Ring No Handler Dogs Name Breed Height

24 Rachel Bradley

Camusmor Shooting Star over Ruddyduck 

RL4 RV-Ex ntro Ex

Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling) 44.5

91 Bryony Colyer Peathill Ailsa Bay Hungarian Vizsla 60

121 Kathleen Daly Wiccaweys Mr Chips (AW1) Working sheepdog 54

21 Christine Dunning Bramleycott Madam Mara Shetland Sheepdog 32

7 * Christine Fry Askenhill Dydlee Border Collie 52

9 Vincent Fry Askenhill Ryder Border Collie 52

63 Debbie Howard Kelly (Imp Esp) Border Collie 48

88 Debbie Howard Otterbarrow Shine Bright Border Collie 49

51 Jess Lindsey Goldbounty's Ginny Golden Retriever 49

28 Violet-Mae Murch Charlie Care Bear RL4.ex Working Cocker Spaniel 47

109 Jenny Toyne The Beauty of Glanvilles Working Sheep Dog 48

58 * Rosemary Turner Iliad Isa Tease at Khamysker Shetland Sheepdog 31

23 Margaret Uglow Caleykiz Drive With Power RL3Ex Border Collie 49

33 Julie Waterman Deeann maybe mystical Border collie 49

113 Lynne Webster Torlake Silver Border Collie 47

4 Daniel Woodcock Amberslade Vulcan's Fire P-BegEx RL3Ex Australian Shepherd 53

WINCHESTER CITY DTC OPEN RALLY

Sunday 26 October 2025

Level 5  -    Judge Sue Howlett  -  16 Entries 

Not Before:- Walk through 12.00pm, Judging 12.30pm



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Ring No Handler Dogs Name Breed

30 Kay Allen Cories Crystal Lake AW(S) Bex RL6ex Border Collie

27 Kylie Birch Ch Downriver Free Spirit NovEx AW(B) Australian Cattle Dog

24 Rachel Bradley

Camusmor Shooting Star over Ruddyduck RL4 

RV-Ex ntro Ex Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck Tolling)

91 Bryony Colyer Peathill Ailsa Bay Hungarian Vizsla

89 Emma Fredrickson Paradwys Sol RW Border collie

7 Christine Fry Askenhill Dydlee Border Collie

11 Lorraine Gardner Balletcor Mistress of Magic TAF Corgi - Pembroke

117 Lorraine Gardner Viscott La Cense Du Balmelok Bouvier des Ardennes

90 Katy Girdler Pashamatts Tri 'n' Stop Me  RW Australian Kelpie

100 Valerie Kelsey Rooqui's Typoni Maiden RL.6. Ex Border Collie

5 Georgina Krall Ambertollers Devotion Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever

51 Jess Lindsey Goldbounty's Ginny Golden Retriever

52 Tom Lindsey Goldbounty's Primrose Golden Retriever

10 sue main Astra Tam BC

28 Violet-Mae Murch Charlie Care Bear RL4.ex Working Cocker Spaniel

37 Sally Sanford Erikachen Caoimhe RW Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever

58 Rosemary Turner Iliad Isa Tease at Khamysker Shetland Sheepdog

33 Julie Waterman Deeann maybe mystical Border collie

47 Lynne Webster Friendborn Forever Gold Golden Retriever

113 Lynne Webster Torlake Silver Border Collie

22 Kate Wykes

Buddy The Bar Steward CDex-WDex, RL6Ex, 

RVW(B) WSD

86 John Wykes Newbold Seth (ISDS 393913) RL5Ex Border Collie

WINCHESTER CITY DTC OPEN RALLY

Sunday 26 October 2025

Level 6  -  Judge: Berit Aherne  -  22 Entries 

  Walk through 9.00am, Judging 9.30am 



 

 

 

 

Ring No Handler Dogs Name Breed

30 Kay Allen Cories Crystal Lake AW(S) Bex RL6ex Border Collie

92 Bryony Colyer Peathill Caol Ila (RW) Hungarian Vizsla

89 Emma Fredrickson Paradwys Sol RW Border collie

100 Valerie Kelsey Rooqui's Typoni Maiden RL.6. Ex Border Collie

15 David  Moxon Birkcross Boo Boo's the name RW Border Collie

37 Sally Sanford Erikachen Caoimhe RW Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever

23 Margaret Uglow Caleykiz Drive With Power RL3Ex Border Collie

WINCHESTER CITY DTC OPEN RALLY

Sunday 26 October 2025

Special Level 6+  -  Judge: Tanya Butler  - 7 Entries  

Walk through 10.00am, Judging 10.30am



 

 

 

Ring No Handler Dogs Name Breed Height

30 Kay Allen Cories Crystal Lake AW(S) Bex RL6ex Border Collie 46

27 John Birch Ch Downriver Free Spirit NovEx AW(B) Australian Cattle Dog 42.5

24 John Bradley Camusmor Shooting Star over Ruddyduck RL4 RV-Ex ntro Ex

Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling) 44.5

97 Patricia Caddy Queensway lily of the valley German shorthaired pointer 0

92 Bryony Colyer Peathill Caol Ila (RW) Hungarian Vizsla 60

121 Kathleen Daly Wiccaweys Mr Chips (AW1) Working sheepdog 54

40 Lisa Fiske Fireflight Rocco Labrador Retriever 58

7 Christine Fry Askenhill Dydlee Border Collie 52

126 Katy Girdler Wrigglelikaworm at Pashamatts XB 50

63 Debbie Howard Kelly (Imp Esp) Border Collie 48

100 Valerie Kelsey Rooqui's Typoni Maiden RL.6. Ex Border Collie 48.5

62 Frances Killeen Keena Than Mustard Lurcher 63

5 Georgina Krall Ambertollers Devotion

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 

Retriever 44.5

10 sue main Astra Tam BC 54

13 Marie Patchell Bijou Bigwig of the Bothy RL4 Ex. Toy Poodle 36

124 Christine Towler Withersdane Green Peggy Sue Springador 19

58 Rosemary Turner Iliad Isa Tease at Khamysker Shetland Sheepdog 31

47 Lynne Webster Friendborn Forever Gold Golden Retriever 48

22 Kate Wykes Buddy The Bar Steward CDex-WDex, RL6Ex, RVW(B) WSD 52

35 John Wykes

Dreaganta Red Rory of Tarnforce (ISDS 327136) CDex-TDex, 

RW, RVW(B) Border Collie 52

WINCHESTER CITY DTC OPEN RALLY

Sunday 26 October 2025

Veteran  -   Judge: Tanya Butler  -  20 Entries

Not Before:- Walk through 12.00pm, Judging 12.30pm


